

HB1295_L.005

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation, Housing & Local Government.

HB25-1295 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 6, strike "FOOD TRUCKS" and substitute
- 2 "MOBILE RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS".
- 3 Page 3, line 1, strike "FOOD TRUCKS" and substitute "MOBILE RETAIL
- 4 FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS".
- 5 Page 3, line 4, strike "FOOD TRUCK BUSINESSES" and substitute "MOBILE
- 6 RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS".
- 7 Page 3, line 6, strike "BUSINESSES." and substitute "ESTABLISHMENTS.".
- 8 Page 3, after line 12 insert:

9 "(2) "DENVER FOOD SAFETY LICENSE" MEANS THE FOOD SAFETY
10 LICENSE GRANTED BY THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER THAT
11 AUTHORIZES A MOBILE RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENT TO OPERATE WITHIN
12 THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER.".
- 13 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 14 Page 3, strike lines 17 through 20.
- 15 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 16 Page 3, strike lines 24 through 27.
- 17 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 18 Page 4, after line 5 insert:

19 "(6) "MOBILE RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENT" MEANS A RETAIL
20 FOOD ESTABLISHMENT THAT IS OPERATED FROM A MOVABLE,
21 MOTOR-DRIVEN, OR PROPELLED VEHICLE, PORTABLE STRUCTURE, OR
22 WATERCRAFT THAT CAN CHANGE LOCATION AND IS INTENDED TO
23 PHYSICALLY REPORT TO AND OPERATE FROM A COMMISSARY FOR
24 SERVICING, RESTOCKING, AND MAINTENANCE.".
- 25 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

** ** ** ** **